HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR ORDER

No 684

Date:

24.08.2017

For ensuring accurate and error free digitization, storage and integrated retrieval of case files, Shri Azad Ahmad Wani, Joint Registrar, High Court Wing Srinagar to be assisted by Shri Hafizullah Sheikh, Data Entry Operator, High Court Wing Srinagar is hereby nominated to supervise the second level Quality Check and for digitally signing the data before its upload to the DMS.

By Order.

(Rain Singh)

Dy.Registrar (Acctts)

24.08.2017

No:21369-75/AC

Copy to:-

1. Pr. Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice High Court of J&K.

- 2. Registrar Vigilance, High Court of J&K.
- 3. Registrar Judicial, High Court Wing Srinagar.
- 4. CPC, e-Courts, High Court of J&K.
- 5. Incharge NIC, High Court Wing Srinagar.
 - 6. Accounts Officer, High Court Wing Srinagar.

.....for information and n/a.

- 7. Shri Azad Ahmad Wani, Joint Registrar, High Court Wing Srinagar.
- 8. Shri Hafizullah Sheikh, D.E.O, High Court Wing Srinagar.

.....for necessary compliance.

9. Order Book.

Dy. Registrar